.VN r\n. ?mumn_

=20
ajeq

e1eQ

&Y \=\ Ty 2ed

ST/ =

(OvD 10 JoAep)

(4BUOISSIWIWOY) -4 o
(4oyoau1Q)
(1oyoENUOD)
(yueynsuo))

(Jebeuely 108fo1d)

Aq panoiddy

Aq panociddy

Aq panoiddy

Aq peideooy

Aq peydaooy

Aq papuswiwosay

%9

00°05.'€66% J9plO abue JUNOWY JOBUO0D MBN
%GE SUOIIBOYIPON 10BAUOY |e jo abuey)) Juadiad
00°L19°,52% SUONEBOPOA 10BHUOY ||B JO JUnoWY aAlle|nwngd
00°€€1L9€LS Junowly Joenuo?) [eulbluo

uonesyIPo 10e4U0D SIY] jo abuey) uadiad

00°000'2¥$

(sebed Buimoljos Woi4) - JUNOWY JoBJUOY Ul (8SBaIoep/asesadul) 18N

00°0S.°156% Junowy joe4U09 Bunsixgy
%62 SUOIEDIPOI JOBIUOD SNOIABIH Jo abuey) Jusatad
00°219'GLe$ SUOIIEOLIPOI JOBJUOD SNOIASIH JO JUNOWY SAlRINWNYD
00°€EL'9ELS junowy joequo? [eulbuo

— e s e

sj0eHYoIY JOT BAP OU] SIoalya.y dneH/udweyd ‘0L

ubisa(] Jejuen onnadelay] g JOJUSS MBN - Juswealby SeoIAeS JuB)NSUOD)  11DIrOdd

€¢0¢-50¢€

4

£20Z-50ck 1oeguoy 20T ‘T 1MdY

‘# 1OVHINOD

UOIESIPOR 10B.HU0D

31va

b-Eab-le)
HAONVHO LOVHLINOOD LNIJNNJIA0O ALNNOD NN LLIAVI-NOLONIXT

€20Z-509-4 Teumno
GZozavi-y



Z 4o | obed

00°219°25¢ $ 2o1d 19B1U00 UI (9sEaIOUI) JON
O PP s R KRR IR IR INIIR wwmo._o = _So._.
2se2109p [BJ0
...... z R RRRRRRRR p.p.».p.h.ﬁ.n.n.h.p.m.p.h.h.p R AR R AR AR AR R ERERRR
- $| - $ vl
- $| - $ €l
- $| - $ ¢l
- s - $ L
- $| - $ ol
= $| - $ 6
= $| - $ 8
: $| - $ L
¥ $| - $ 9
= $| - $ S
- $| - $ v
= $1 - $ €
000002 A ¢ [ 000002y  $ L S seo|1nas [euorssajold 1o) Joenuod aseasul| Qav |2
00219S12 A $o0219612 $ L S S90IAI9S [eUOIssojold Jo) Joenjuod aseasoul| aav |1
«om._Eooo ”__hMmeoc_ “om:coow”_u__ﬁwmmbwo SoHd #iN Apueno | spun sebueyo jo uondioseg \.%%< HM_
‘suoneoiyoads pue sueyd JoeJjuod auy wouy sabueyd Buimojioy ayy yim Ajlduiod o} pajsanbal Agaiay aie NoA
S)08)Y2IY O3 BQp 2U] s}o8)ydly JdneH,uljdweyd ‘0l
Juswpuswy - Juswaalby seoIAISS JUe)NSU0D ;100loid
€202-50¢| # LOVHINOD
Z| ‘#POW joenuo) NOILVIIdIQON LOVYLNOD
20z ‘2 ludy 31vd INIWNAYIAOD ALNNOI NvEAN 3L1LIAVA-NOLONIXI1




MAYOR LINDA GORTON “ LEXINGTON CHRIS FORD

COMMISSIONER
GENERAL SERVICES

TO: Mayor Linda Gorton
Honorable Members, Urban County Council

FROM: W

Chris Ford, Commissioner of General Services

DATE: April 15, 2025

SUBJECT:  Request Council authorization to execute Change Order #2 with Champlin/Haupt
Architects Inc dba EOP Architects for Design Services associated with the New Senior &
Therapeutic Center in the amount of $42,000.00 increasing the contract amount from
$951,750.00 to the $993,750.00.

Request:
To execute Change Order #2 with Champlin/Haupt Architects Inc dba EOP Architects for Design

Services associated with the New Senior & Therapeutic Center in the amount of $42,000.00
increasing the contract amount from $951,750.00 to the $993,750.00

Purpose:
Due to the increased project scope associated with traffic mitigation, Champlin/Haupt Architects
Inc dba EOP Architects incurred additional expenses in the amount of $42,000. The new contract
amount, including this change order, will be $993,750.00.

Budgetary Implication:
Increase of $42,000.00 to the current contract

Are the funds budgeted?
Yes, budgeted in 1105-606102-6051-71206-2023-SENIOR_CTR_2023-DESIGN_CAP

File Number: 0318-25

Commissioner: Chris Ford

200 East Main St , Lexington, KY 40507 / 853 258.3804 Phone / 859.258 3406 Fax / lexingtonky gov



Lexington STC March 14, 2025

CHAMPLIN H&H

ABRCHITEGCGCTURE

March 14, 2025 EOP File No. 8917
Lisa Grober, Project Manager 200 East Main Street
LFUCG Lexington, KY 40507

Re: ARCHITECT / ENGINEER ADDITIONAL SERVICES PROPOSAL
Lexington STC, Lexington, KY

Lisa,

Champlin/EOP, and the rest of our design team, are proud to be a part of the Lexington STC project team,
and we appreciate the opportunity to propose additional services as listed below.

1.0 PROJECTINFORMATION

Project Name: Lexington STC
Project Location: Lexington, Kentucky
Owner: LFUCG
Owner Representative: Lisa Grober, Project Manager
LFUCG
Architect: CHAMPLIN [ EOP Architects, Lexington, KY

2.0 PROJECT UNDERSTANDING
2.1 CHAMPLIN | EOP's understanding of the proposed scope is as follows:

Provide design services to create a new entrance to the Shillito Park ARPA parking area, directly
from Reynolds Road. The design, as previously discussed, will include signage options for review, a
right-turn-only turn lane entering from Reynolds Road, a right-turn-only lane exiting onto Reynolds
Road, and all necessary modifications to existing utilities to accommodate these changes.

2.2 Exclusions:

No special inspections are included in this proposal.

3.0 CONSULTANT TEAM

3.1 The Design Team makeup includes the following consultants, all of which have such experience:

e« CHAMPLIN | EOP Architects — Planning, Architecture, Interior Design, Team Leadership
s CMTA - Mechanical, Electrical, Plumbing, AV
s Element Design — Landscape Architect, Civil Engineering

4.0 FEE CALCULATION

4.1 The following architect-engineer fees proposed are based upon known scope of work, unique
project requirements and specialized expertise required for the services to be provided.

Type C Partial Services:

Element Design proposal (see attached) = $27,000.00
CMTA proposal (see attached) = $10,000.00
Champlin/EOP Architects = $5,000.00
Total Architect/Engineer Stipulated Fee $42,000.00

1
201 W. Short Street « Suite 700 « Lexington, KY 40507 » 859.231.7538 e www.eopa.com



